NOTICE OF PUBLIC MEETING

Posted April 17, 2019

A public meeting of the Denham Springs City Council will be held as follows:

DATE: April 22, 2019 **TIME:** 6:00 p.m.

PLACE: Denham Springs City Hall

116 N. Range Ave.

Denham Springs, LA 70726

AGENDA:

Call to Order Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call

**Pursuant to La. R.S. 42:14(D) public comment or input shall be allowed at any time prior to a vote on any agenda item

#	TOPICS	NOTES
1.	Approve as published in the official journal minutes of the April 9, 2019 City Council Meeting.	
2.	Hold a public hearing on a noise variance for LaCarreta's Mexican Cuisine Cinco de Mayo Celebration.	
3.	Discuss and take appropriate action a noise variance for LaCarreta's Mexican Cuisine Cinco de Mayo Celebration.	
4.	Hold a public hearing on a noise variance for Papi's Mexican Cuisine Cinco de Mayo Celebration.	
5.	Discuss and take appropriate action a noise variance for Papi's Mexican Cuisine Cinco de Mayo Celebration.	
6.	Hold a public hearing on a noise variance for Sarita's Grill and Cantina Cinco de Mayo Celebration.	
7.	Discuss and take appropriate action a noise variance for Sarita's Grill and Cantina Cinco de Mayo Celebration.	
8.	Discuss and take appropriate action declaring the following Fire Department items as surplus: 1) 1986 Pierce 1500 GPM Pumper/vin # 1P9CA01J1GA040188	
	2) Bauer Compressor D-8000/ Munchen71 3) Eagle Cascade System, serial # 92017701, model # BAP8DK	
	4) Cummins Generator serial # HO38535034, model # GNAB-5630161	
9.	Discuss and take appropriate action adopting a Resolution to authorize Mayor Gerard Landry to execute a renewed lease agreement with Capital One to continue to lease the former	
	Capital One Bank branch building in Denham Springs.	
10.	Discuss and take appropriate action appointing Kayla Johnson to the Denham Springs/Livingston Housing and Mortgage Finance Authority Board, replacing Richard Waldrep.	
11.	Discuss and take appropriate action reappointing Gerald Hughes and Brent Dugas to the Denham Springs/Livingston Housing and Mortgage Finance Authority Board.	

/